

JOIN OUR TEAM 2024

Welcome on board and thank you for joining Epinay School's Great North Run Team. We have 15 guaranteed places for the Great North Run on Sunday 8th September 2024. You are helping raise funds for Epinay Business and Enterprise School and all the fantastic school activities, resources and trips.

Entry fees are £62 which must be paid by 31st March 2024 to secure your place. You can pay your entry fee either by sending in cash, cheque or pay directly into the Friends of Epinay School bank account (sort code: 30-94-60, account: 01026460). On receipt of your entry fee I will email you your GNR token (if you then follow the instructions on the GNR email you will be signed up for 2024).

We are also asking all our runners to raise a *minimum* sponsorship of £300 per runner - if you fall short of this target you will be invoiced for the remaining balance. This is to ensure we maximise our efforts whilst organising this event. You can pay any donations via your online page (which will be set up for you) or by sending in cash, cheque or pay directly into the Friends of Epinay School bank account (sort code: 30-94-60, account: 01026460).

You will receive an Epinay School fundraising info pack which will include; sponsor forms, help with setting up your own online donation page and an Epinay School t-shirt.

The Great North Run number remains in the ownership of Epinay School, therefore you cannot transfer or give the number away without permission, so please contact me. If for any reason you do not take part on the day, you are still required to make a donation or transfer your sponsors to Epinay School.

As well as sponsors we are keen to hear what other fundraising you are doing, such as raffles, car-boots, quiz nights etc and we can help promote and support your events, so please keep in touch. You are also signing up giving permission to the use of any photos and press articles being shared with the local press and on social media, unless you have otherwise notified Epinay School.

Thank you again for supporting Epinay School. Let me know if you need any further information and please keep in touch. Good luck.

Dianne Mountain, School Business Manager. Email: dmountain@epinay.org Tel: 4898949

| By signing up you are agreeing to Epinay School's fund | raising terms and conditions above. |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| Signed: | Date: |